Encore® Automatic Porcelain Enamel Powder Spray Gun

1601417 Bar-Mount Spray Gun

Refer to Encore Automatic Porcelain Enamel Powder Spray Gun Manual P/N 1601753 for complete parts and service information.

AVAILABLE OPTIONS

Mounting Bar Kits:

341727 Articulating, 4 ft., standard
1601743 Articulating, 4 ft., large ID*
1104067 Fixed, 4 ft., standard
1601742 Fixed, 4 ft., large ID*

* Powder hose, cable, and air tubing can be
routed through large ID mounting bars.

982503
M5 x 10 Screws

1102293
T-Handle Knob

Bracket

Nordson

1088558 A 1097545
Filter Assembly g () = Ball
(included in Body Kit) a — 345385
- 1102294 Set Screw
~~_ - Nylon Washer 1097546
Yo 1601420 Adapter o
_c End Cap 1097542

Gun Cables: -
1097537 Cable, 8 meter -7
1097539 Cable, 12 meter //// 1605696
1097540 Cable, 16 meter - M3 x 35 Screws
1601344 Cable extension, 4 meter A 1608279 //// 983520
Negative Power Supply and - 1097514 M3 Lock Washers
Other Options: Body Assembly Kit e L8161 Receptacle
1602227 lon collector kit //// Barbed Bulkhead Fitting \
Application Specific: 7 s :0 =
A 1609053 Positive power supply e : \ ;art Oft | 1608283
- eceptacle
(sold separately from _- o 0 1097518 p Adapter Assembly
bod - 4 with tube .
gun body) ) - @ ﬁ}:._ \ Rear Gun Body ¢ ) Nozzle Options for
; i
983127 Encore PE and PE HD
Lock Washer P d S G
1097 815666 owaer spray Guns
1101381 4-40 Allen Nut M5 x 12 Screw
Screw Plate (apply Loctite 222) Nozzle Nut _
\ o 1601431
- 1601430 i \}1‘, Nozzle Nut  /F
- 1097520 - i (required for use with flat
-~ Conical Nozzle |
- Bulkhead ll\'., j ! 1601422 and corner nozzles)
Ny 1088502 L S, Retaining Ring -
S~ Gasket | e
~< Flat Spray Nozzles
Ill ‘
1601433 1601814 Conical - | 1601745 1601744
Pattern Adjuster Electrode Holder 'lllL.:II 4-mm Flat Spray 6-mm Flat Spray
940331 / 1601431
Nozzle Nut
246578 ; =
O-R
Pyrex Ingert ing 'ﬁ'_’j}- \ ‘ Corner Spray Nozzles
945016 601423 [ T~ T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 1
D2ﬁ55t2 ; O-Ring e Electrode : ]S-IGSeZ\}eggKit 1602192 | 4-mm Corn:grsosnr‘;g 6-mm Corn:(Le(riosligg
1601811 oo Electrode Support | 1601429 upport Kit | pray pray
Retainer Fr X \ \\I Spring :
{ A 1602039 I |
\ 1 | O-Ring | 1601428 | Electrode Holder Kit
L U | Ceramic
\ o 982455 | Spider ! 1602194 Eﬁ:
e Set Screw | | Electrode Holder Kit
| | (required for use with flat and corner nozzles) @ Holder
L | Sleeve

Nordson Corporation
Powder Customer Service

300 Nordson Drive e Amherst, OH 44001 e (800) 433-9319

Email: finishing_csc@nordson.com
www.nordson.com

© 2016 Nordson Corporation
All Rights Reserved

Nordson Deutschland GmbH
Heinrich-Hertz-Strasse 42 o 40699 Erkrath, Germany
Phone: 49-211-9205-0
Email: powder.systems@de.nordson.com
www.nordson-finishing-eu.com

Nordson Canada, Limited
1211 Denison Street e Markham, Ontario L3R 4B3
(800) 463-3200
www.nordson.ca

P/N 1602223-04
Issued 07/25



	Slide Number 1



